55LS1 DC/DC Converter Specification 55LS1A001 Rev. J Page 1 of 5
116 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 Tel: 631.567.1100   www.naii.com
55LS1
100-Watt DC/DC Converter
55LS1 DC/DC Converter
100-Watt Ruggedized Converter
Conduction-Cooled, Single Output
Description

55LS1
100-Watt DC/DC Converter
Ordering Information
55    L   S1 – 005  M    0        -         XX
           Code: Used only for Special Orders (see Code Table below).
          Options: 0 = Standard Testing (Includes ESS Temperature Cycling per NAVMAT).
1 = Standard Testing plus ESS Vibration Testing (per NAVMAT).
     Reliability: M = COTS-Mil-Type: -55°C to +100°C; Mil-Type Components.
Designed to meet the requirements of MIL-STD-461C and MIL-STD-810C.
Designed per NAVMAT Guidelines.
    Output
Voltages:
Single Output
005 = 5 V
006 – 6.5 V
012 = 12 V
015 = 15 V
024 = 24 V
028 = 28 V
Special Voltage
000 = See Code Table below
        Outputs:  S1 = Single
       Wattage: L = 100 W
      Series: 55 = DC/DC (Low Voltage)
Example:  55LS1-012M1 = DC/DC (Low Voltage); 100 Watt; Single Output; +12 V; COTS-Mil-Type; ESS Vibration
Code Table for Special Orders
Code Model Number Description
01 55LS1-000M0-01 Output of +16 VDC
02 55LS1-000M0-02 Single output of 19.5 VDC @ 6.6 A; max operating temperature 50°C baseplate
Consult Factory for Additional Options and/or Special Units